WHEREAS, bids were opened in the office of the County Engineer on August 31, 2015 for the asphalt rejuvenator contract on various county highways; and,

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was received and the responsible low bid being submitted by Corrective Asphalt, South Roxana, Illinois in the amount of \$51,608.90; and,

WHEREAS, the responsible low bid is below the approved Engineer's Estimate of Cost; and,

WHEREAS, the County proposes to use County Highway Funds to pay for the construction cost.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Board of Sangamon County at its **Annual Statutory Meeting**, assembled this 8th day of September, A.D., 2015, that the low bid from Corrective Asphalt, South Roxana, Illinois in the amount of \$51,608.90 for the asphalt rejuvenator contract on various county highways be accepted; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the County Board of Sangamon County that the Chairman of the County Board is hereby authorized and directed to sign said contract on behalf of Sangamon County.

Respectfully submitted

I, Don Gray, County Clerk in and for said County in the State of Illinois, and keeper of the records and files thereof as provided by Statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a RESOLUTION adopted by the County Board of Sangamon County at its REGULAR ANNUAL STATUTORY MEETING, assembled this 8th day of September, A.D., 2015.	San Montalbani
l certify that the correct TIN/FEIN for Sangamon County is 37-6002039 Legal Status: Governmental	
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County at my office in Springfield in said County, this day of September,	Road and Bridge Committee
A.D., 2015.	Sangamon County Board
COUNTY CLERK	

FILED

SEP 0 1 2015

Don | Share

8-2

Tabulation of Bids

Sangalilon	Sangainon County Figuway Department	Date:	August 31, 2015	, 2015	Name		Corrective Asphalt Materials 110
Saction 15_6	Saction 15-01-16	-				ĺ	ימור ואומיריו ומוא, דדר
		ıme:	TO:00 AIM			300 Danie	300 Daniel Boone Trail
4. The	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				Address	J	P.O. Box 87129
SCHD Confe	ŞCHD Conference					Soùth Roxa	South Roxana, IL 62087
A					Guarantee: Bid Bond	Bid Bond	
~~2						5	
	Section of the sectio						
e e	Score			Approved Eng	Approved Engineers Estimate		
Item No.	ltems	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
_				+			1000
	REJUVENATOR - RECLAMITE	SY YD	59690	\$ 0.85	\$ 50,736.50	\$ 0.81	\$ 48.348.90
2	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	-	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.260.00	1 260 00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL PROTECTION, 701306	MOST	-	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	Ş	2,200.00
				Total	¢ (2) 130 F0		2,000,00
				iOtal	\$ 62,736.5U lotal	lotal	\$ 51,608.90
						As Read	\$ 51,608.90